MADHAV UNIVERSITY, PINDWARA (SIROHI)

(Established under Rajasthan State Legislature Act No. 07 of 2014)

Date: 28/08/2019

Minutes of the "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell" Meeting

A meeting of "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell" was held on 29/08/2019 at 3:30 P.M. in the room of Chairperson.

Following members were present:

- 1. Dr. Manisha Rathore (Chairperson)
- 2. Dr. Sudha Pandey
- 3. Dr. Pinky Sharma
- 4. Dr. Vidya Shaktawat
- 5. Dr. Preeti Mahawar
- 6. Dr. Vartika Katiyar
- Chairperson of cell informed all the members that a committee has been constituted regarding prevention, prohibition and redressal of women harassment/ women grievance of any type (employee and students) in the campus.
- 2. The grievance for complaints submitted by the employee or student shall be reviewed and the genuine grievances shall be redressed and also recommended to the President for disciplinary action, if needed, against the accused person.
- 3. It was also informed to all the members that meetings of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) cell shall be held at least once in a month or urgently, in case of any complaint.

To conclude the meeting, Chairperson proposed vote of thanks to all the members of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) cell for their presence.

(Dr Manisha Rathore)
Chairperson,
Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell

Copy to:

- 1. Chairperson / President / Registrar
- 2. All the members of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell

MADHAV UNIVERSITY, PINDWARA (SIROHI)

(Established under Rajasthan State Legislature Act No. 07 of 2014)

Date: 28/08/2019

Members present in the "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell" meeting

A meeting of "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell" was held on 28/08/2019 at 3:30 P.M. in the room of Chairperson.

Following members were present:

S. No.	Name Of Members	Signature	
1,	Dr. Manisha Rathore (Chairperson)	(N)	
2	Dr. Sudha Pandey	Dary	
3	Dr. Pinky Sharma	Sarche Prosent	<u> </u>
4	Dr. Vidya Shaktawat	March	
5	Dr .Preetl Mahawar		
6	Dr. Vartika Katiyar	10011/2019	79824

B19913

132127

MADHAV UNIVERSITY, PINDWARA (SIROHI)

(Established under Rajasthan State Legislature Act No. 07 of 2014)

No. MU/ICC/19/01

Date: 27/08/2019

NOTICE

All the members of "Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell" are hereby informed that a meeting of the committee is to be held on 28/08/2019 at 3:30 P.M. in the room of undersigned to discuss various issues regarding prevention, prohibition and redressal of Women Harassment/Women Grievance of any type (Employees and Students) in the campus.

All the members are requested to attend the same.

(Dr Manisha Rathore)
Chairperson,
Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell

Copy to:

1) Chairperson/President/Registrar

2) All members of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) Cell

James Aller

John Jame Journa

Harry

MADHAV UNIVERSITY, PINDWARA (SIROHI) (RAJASTHAN)

(Established by Rajasthan State Legislature Act No.07 of 2014)

NOTIFICATION

No.MU/00/AC/19/3353 - 3364

The Academic Council in its meeting held on 25.06.2019 vide Resolution No. IX has constituted the Internal Complaint Committee (ICC)/Cell for the Academic Session 2019-20 for prevention, prohibition and redressal of Women Harassment/ women Grievance (Employees and students).

Dr. Manisha Rathore (Chairperson)

Department of Management

- Dr. Sudha Pandey, Controller of Examinations
- Dr. Pinky Sharma, Department of Physiotherapy & Paramedical Sciences 3.
- Dr. Vidya Saktawat, Department of Law 4.
- Dr. Preeti Mahawar, Department of Agriculture 5.
- Dr. Vartika Katiyar, Department of Physical Education 6.

The Chairperson of the Committee is requested to convene the meetings of the Committee - Cell from time to time and send the copy of the minutes to this office for record.

- Chairperson/President
- All the members of the Committee 2.
- All the Deans & Heads of the University Faculties/Departments 3.
- Controller of Examinations/Finance Officer